

MEDICAL TOURISM OPERATOR'S CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Health Plus Ltd.

Is an international marketing arm of Hadassah Medical Organization 2021

> Yoram Ferdinaro Director, Economy Division Hadassah Ein Kerem



Ein Kerem P.O.B. 12000, Jerusalem 9112001, Israel Mount Scopus (Har Hatzofim) P.O.B. 24035, Jerusalem 9124001, Israel www.hadassah.org.il

Experience the new Hadassah

Hadassah Medical Organization (PBC) www.hadassah.org.il



To whom it may concern

Re: Health Plus Ltd.

Health plus Ltd. Is a company authorized by Hadassah Medical Center (HMO) to refer international patients to HMO's medical centers in Jerusalem, Israel.

Hadassah Medical Organization is one of the leading medical centers in Israel and the Middle East and is world renowned for its excellence in medicine, research, innovation and academics.

Health Plus has been granted the right to operate the website www.hadassah.ru.

This letter is valid through December 31, 2021

Yours sincerely,

Yoram Ferdinaro Director, Economy Division Hadassah Ein Kerem Jerusalem, Israel

Experience the new Hadassah

Hadassah Medical Organization (PBC) www.hadassah.org.il

Ein Kerem P.O.B. 12000, Jerusalem 9112001, Israe Mount Scopus (Har Hatzofim) P.O.B. 24035, Jerusalem 9124001, Israe www.hadassah.org.il